	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y Y	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): Stampede Presentation Products, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name HSBC Bank USA, National Association Internal	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delawaire Other Additional parents) of convenies partn(se) attached?	Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes A No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State	
X Security Agreement Change of Name Other	X Other National Banking Association If assignoe is not domicilod in the United States, a domostic	
Execution Date: May 10, 2005	répresentative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separato document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78520328; 78520343; 78626109 Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Esther G. Eagan		
Internal Address: Phillips Lytle ILP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3400 HSBC Center	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Buffalo State: NY Zip: 14203		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Esther G. Eagan Name of Person Signing Total number of gapes including spec	May 10, 2005 Chature Date	

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Weshington, p.C. 20231

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Notice is hereby given that STAMPEDE PRESENTATION PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business located at 3332 Walden Avenue, Suite 106, Depew, New York 14043 ("Company") has granted a security interest to HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a bank organized under the laws of the United States of America with a place of business at One HSBC Center, Buffalo, New York 14203 ("Lender"), in and to all of the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and the applications, registrations and goodwill associated therewith, pursuant to a Patents, Trademarks, Copryrights and Licenses Security Agreement dated of even date herewith and as the same may be amended or supplemented from time to time.

Dated: As of May 10, 2005

STAMPEDE PRESENTATION PRODUCTS, INC.

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003114 FRAME: 0917 05-10-05 16:13 From-PHILLIPS LYTLE BUFFALO 716 852 6221 T-171 P.004/005 F-733

STATE OF NEW YORK)
(SS.:
COUNTY OF ERIE)

On the 10th day of May in the year 2005, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Mark R. Wilkins, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

BFLO Doc. # 1481432.1

SHARON PRISE AZURIN
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Erie County
My Commission Expires 3/13/20_U

EXHIBIT A

Notice of Security Interest

Trademark	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date	Owner
"MUSTANG"	78520328	11/19/2004	Stampede Presentation Products, Inc.
"STALLION"	78520343	11/19/2004	Stampede Presentation Products, Inc.
"BUILDER AV"	78626109	05/09/2005	Stampede Presentation Products, Inc.

BFLO Doc. # 1481432.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003114 FRAME: 0919